



Published on Buffalo and Erie County Public Library System (https://www.buffalolib.org)

Home > HAMBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY TO REOPEN MONDAY, APRIL 27

Fri, 06/05/2015 - 4:53pm — testaj

## HAMBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY TO REOPEN MONDAY, APRIL 27

For Immediate Release: April 24, 2015

Information: Jack Edson, Director Hamburg Public Library ,716-649-4415 Joy Testa Cinguino, Assistant Deputy Director, Development & Communications, 716-858-7182

## Hamburg Public Library to reopen Monday, April 27

## Library Closed Since December for Expansion Project

The **Hamburg Public Library, 102 Buffalo Street in Hamburg**, reopens on Monday, April 27 at 10:00a.m. with a new 6,000 square foot addition featuring an indoor accessibility ramp, skylight, new lavatories, furniture, shelving and wall hangings. The Library has been closed since December because of the construction.

Library hours will be:

Mondays - 10:00a.m. - 9:00p.m.

Tuesdays - 1:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.

Wednesdays - 9:00a.m. - 5:00p.m.

Thursdays - 1:00p.m. - 9:00p.m.

Fridays - 9:00a.m. – 9:00 p.m.

Saturdays- 9:00a.m - 5:00p.m.

The \$2.6 million project was funded through the New York State Public Library Construction Grant Program of the state legislature, the Town of Hamburg, and many donors from the Library's extended community.

###

Tags: Hamburg Library »

> Buffalo & Erie County Public Library \* 1 Lafayette Square \* Buffalo, NY 14203 \* (716) 858-8900 \* Fax: (716) 858-6211 *The BECPL is not responsible for any of the facts or opinions contained on any linked sites.* Do you have a question for our Library staff? Use <u>Contact Us</u>. Do you have a comment about this website? Use <u>Feedback</u>.

> > Protected by Avast Antivirus

function gomobile() { jQuery.cookie('mobile\_js\_redirect.stopredirect'); window.location = "http://m.buffalolib.org"; }

## Mobile Site